Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report No.:
50056923 001 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order No.:
164071232 Seite 1 von 28
Page 1 of 28

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment Digital Video Baby Monitor (Baby Unit)
Type Designation MBP483BU
Trade Mark motorola
FCC ID VLJ-MBP483BU
IC / HVIN 4522A-MBP483BU / MBP483BU
Operating Temperature Range 5 °C ~ +45 °C
Operating Voltage DC 6.0V 500mA input via AC/DC adapter
DC 6.0V 600mA input via AC/DC adapter
Testing Voltage AC 120V, 60Hz
AC/DC Adapter #1 Model: S003GU0600050
Input: AC 100-240V~50/60Hz, 150mA
Output: DC 6.0V~500mA
AC/DC Adapter #2 Model: S006AKU0600060
Input: AC 100-240V~50/60Hz, 200mA
Output: DC 6.0V~600mA
Technical Specification of general 2.4GHz wireless
Operating Frequency 2405 - 2475 MHz
Type of Modulation FSK
Channel Number 32 physical channels
Channel Separation 2.0 / 2.5 / 3.0 MHz
Antenna Type Integral Antenna
Antenna Gain 0 dBi
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50056923 001
Seite 9 von 28
Page 9 of 28
Table 3: RF Channel and Frequency of general 2.4GHz wireless
RF Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
01 2405 12 2428 23 2454
02 2407 13 2430 24 2456
03 2409 14 2433 25 2458.5
04 2411 15 2435 26 2460.5
05 2413 16 2437 27 2462.5
06 2415 17 2439 28 2467
07 2418 18 2441 29 2469
08 2420 19 2444 30 2471
09 2422 20 2446 31 2473
10 2424 21 2450 32 2475
11 2426 22 2452 / /
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. On, General 2.4GHz wireless transmitting with adapter #1
1. Low channel
2. Middle channel
3. High channel
B. On, Transmitting on hopping channel with adapter #1
C. On, General 2.4GHz wireless transmitting with adapter #1, adapter #2
D. Off
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to Circuit Diagram for further details.
3.5 Submitted Documents
- Application Form - PCB Layout
- Block Diagram - Photo Document
- FCC/IC Label and Location Info - Schematics
- Operation Description - User Manual
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50056923 001
Seite 10 von 28